



Cyclops 1190 Auxilary Light Mount

Look under the front headlight cowl, locate and remove these six (6) M5 bolts



1. Install the Right and Left side brackets
 - a. Use M5x30 bolts (leave loose)
 - b. Use G & F spacers
 - c. Use BLUE thread locking fluid
2. Use the front and rear mounting holes to hold bracket in place, then install the center cross brace
3. Install Center cross brace
 - a. Use M5x35 bolts
 - b. Use BLUE thread locking fluid
4. Loosely fit all bolts until the brackets are attached to the bike, then tighten and secure all bolts.
5. Mount your lights





Item	Name	Qty
A	Right side bracket	1
B	Center brace	1
C	Left side bracket	1
D	M5x30 bolt	4
E	M5x35 bolt	2
F	9.5mm spacer	2
G	9mm spacer	4
H	M5 washers	6

